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Départment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

. August 28, 1996

Mr. Thang Nguyen ‘4¥12}/
President -

Nu Look 1 Hr Cleaner #2

460 East Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Dear Mr. Nguyen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,éﬁéggg%ig
Dotty Diltz, cChief /7

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENER. - \/ E D
NERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT WAY 1 2 199,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] Rgrzﬂmm o]
Mok, tin
tMemN:___ ([ .50 mmeout 12! QS arsox 0940267 ources
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dre CreawEr - -
cacLITY NAME:__. N LeTK. | Hr (et £1X e HA 0

FACILITY LOCATION: %O st Vet w70 P Rp. / Boca Recr “JT"
T~ 23432 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;_T A /cmq NE& LV Y5/\/ PHONE NUMBER: 367 — Z7<C 3

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
¢

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proper! cerrfed and submitted to the mspector YESD NOIE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ((

(Approximate

. \ N !
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - N =W LT T
' (Please Print) ‘
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: &rkw UK RSE PHONE NUMBER: (34;,} ggg-" L‘g??

Paoe or Reavise /Q5



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 ‘Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 21, 2001

Mr. Thang Nguyen

Nu Look 1 Hr Cleaner

460 East Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Dear Mr. Nguyen:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Nu Look | Hr Cleaner elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990367). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

D A L

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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June 20,1997

Mr. Thang Nguyen
460 East Palmetto Park Road

Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Dear Mr. Nguyen:

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

Thank you for your June 3 letter in which you inquired about your Title V general permit.

The Title V Air General Permit program does not issue permit documents. Rather, the
rule in the Florida Administrative Code constitutes the permit. A perchloroethylene dry cleaning
facility may use the air general permit, provided the facility meets the eligibility criteria set forth
in the rule and maintains its eligibility to use the general permit by complying with all the terms

and conditions of the general permit, as specified in the rule.

If you have additional questions about the Title V Air General Permit program, please

call me 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and

Mobile Sources

/SB

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

~ Printed on recycled paper.




Date: June 3, 1997

Title V Air General Permits

Receipts RECE'VED
P.O. Box 3070
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-2400 JUN 10 1997
Ref: AIRS ID # 0990367 Bureay O oorcen

Dear Sir/ Madam

I had been paid $50.00 in January 13,1997 for the annual operation
fee Title V Air General Permit. Until now I did not receive any
license or permit mail to my facility address below. Please advise.

Sincerely,

%{Z WMUL(,&/(/

Thing ' Nguyen,

NTD, Incorporated

D/B/A/ NU Look 1 HR Cleaners
460 East Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, Fl. 33432



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NTD INCORPORATED

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
. -~
NU LooK {HR CLEANER #12
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: U4 60 EAST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
Ciy BocA KATON Comy: PAIM BEACH ZpCode 33432

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
— . —
THANG NGUYEN , PRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (561) 26 7- g g 55 Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Respon.sible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

(Zwi TRAN  (MANAGER)
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (5gf ) 24 7 - 676)5} Fax: ( ) -

R ? 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 A itoring
Effective: 6-25-96 y of Nr Mol
Bured pite SOU'C
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit #1 08 DEC 91

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed | X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 6 0 ] gallons

{b) Ii'less than iZ months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

%my\g Existing small area source | X | New small area source |
?WMM Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |

nene

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site { |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@ Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD kX

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

| | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment _described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%w//ﬂ//ww(/ Aug 5, 199¢

S’ngnatu /7’7 / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >§\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-DNSPECTION Q

=

'AIRSID#:OQOI0267 I.JA.IE:. %/4/4—7 TIME IV: _ / 'S0 TIME OUT: '2“.13’2“_
FACTLITY NAME: NU Lok | b, Claww ¥ |1
FACILITY LOCATION: Y60 2t Prinete fatoe KD ,

| b bams | Fo 23342

7

[PART I NOTIFICATION l

(check appropriate box)

11

1. Existing facility noufied DARM by 5/1/58

2. New facilicy notfisd DARM 30 days prior to startup

00 X

{ 3. Factlity failed tw nctfy DARIM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSTFICATION )

! Facility indicated on nofification form that it is:
|| fcheck appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source SZL 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyr
hoth types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 galiyt
‘(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<[,800 gal/yr transter only, 200<x<1,300 galiyT
both types, 140<x<1,300 galiyr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/vt
(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/51)

This is a cerrect facility classification ‘S@Y an

If no, pleass check the appropnate classificaton:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ® gallons. : '

{of4 Revised 10/28/96




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

2

K

(8 )

(¥

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropaiate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? KY aN
Examining the containers for lealage? v AN
Closing and securing machine dcars except during loading/untcading? W QN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? _ @ QN

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratos and steain pressure for carben adsorter

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y an. %/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

~)

L3

w

In Part IT-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sourc?
(check approprizate doxes)

L
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng syste?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve g0 airflow will be directed away

. Measured and recorded the tempera

@ssiﬁcatifm 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proce&d__m.Eaa:D

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrige
(complete R below). '

If classification 3'Ras been checked, thé machine should be equipped with esther a refrigerated
condenser or a carbOmadsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adspfber must huve b/eeﬁ
installed prior toSeggtember 22, 1993 ’

If classification 4 has been chec
(complete A and B belaw).

and existip@ large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropnace vent conao Oy aN

condenser upon opening the docr?

of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerate

condenser on a weekly basis? Qy anN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipmlent within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? / : - Qdy ay
. Conducted all tern'peramre' monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that.the coolant had bezn completely charged? ' Qy ON

ted condenser

d, the machine should be equjgped with a refrigerated condenser

Oy 'anN awa

Qy ayN awa

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

er, and dxye; machines on a weskly basis?

on dry-todry, red

N

. Measuraed and recorded asher exhaust temperaturs at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential eqal (o or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration inthe exha
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machines
if machines ace equipped with a carbon adsorber?

eam weskly
€nting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or lesgan 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on thg<arbon adsorber exhaust for me
perc concentragons is at least 3 d
or cxpansion, is at least 2 dug¥fiameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs 4m from no other injet?

(W]}

Equipped m:ansfe

rachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cgi '

(e}

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes?

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperacure on Lhe outlet side of the condenser located

diameters downstream of any bend, consgtion,

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aw
aN
aN
aN Ona
anN__N/A
aw__N/Aa
aN awa
aN awa

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

|l L. Maintained receipts for pers purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direcr reading instruments oniy)”

W

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

o

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

ﬂ\Y

ay

aw
aN

EART VI: LEAX DETECYTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

——

Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss) 7#

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) )@

QOdor (noticeable perc ador) %\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenﬁ: _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprfl? ay CIN_Z(V/ F\
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior tq and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay GN]_(__N/A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay GN&N /A
d. Kept ia a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ay DN_&N /A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric anly)? ay DNN/ a
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Y an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecdons, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y awv Muck cookers - ay DN&% A
_ Door gaske_ts and seating ({ awN Sdlls ﬁl{ CIN__N,‘ A
Filter gaskets and seating @{ aN Exhaust dampers Qy on _XN', A
Pumps _ KY aN Diverter valves % : CIN__&A .A
Solvent tanks and containers fﬁ' aN Cartridge filter housings #[f | [jN_N 4A
Water separators m awN |
Gzul  TR4an CMAVASERD . <)
fop THAVG  Ngeyes THANG rv@ru en (367 -7953 )
, \ Mame of Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Official (Print) & Brore # i

D o0 Nk we | ‘f]”l’?

ector’s Name (Please P@ Date of Inspection
(a\’k <TST q/( 9 / 9%

Inspector's Signature Appréximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Séc‘fondary Containment for: Dry Cieaning Machine & Storage area vii [ND]
' Waste area DQ [ ]
Spotting area Sealed % (]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

—

1 []
][]

4 of 4 evised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: A ']
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT i
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN’NUAL’E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IV: {020 nmeour: 19145 arsios_0 790 35’7
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dt - Cleaming
Faciuryname: . NU Look 1T HR UC{%MS#/Q DATE. /— 22 - 7§
faciLiTY LocaTioN:. A6 0 Fast  Falwme+f0O ask 24
: [DochA  Kp7orv, FL 332L32 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 741 AN ;J; ﬁ/&U/yEA/ PHONE NUMBER: 3{ - 7952

/a/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following complbiance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
P
< o
s w, £
% <7,
e 7
%60;7 ){o Ky
%%, % &
06/ '09'" L
- - T - - 0% 0,}9@ )
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has besn properly certmed and submltted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOZK
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ;

U
6 roxi
| R\ @ ok A1
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
Wmt) »
— )
IVSPECTORSS[GNATURQ (// PHONE NUMBER: ;;.5 07




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS M Mj
-

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a '

AIRS ID#: 09%9357 pate: 7- 2785 tovemn /0" 22 vEouT: [0 4
FACILITY NAME: _AJU Lo K iHO\ C [earenrs #/Z
FACILITY LOCATION: 4’ 6o E@?‘\ V Q/éw\m erb pd
[50 ca_ Qg?l\@/v\ 23432

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Than aq /\/G;U YEN proNe: 3 6 7 7 7 3

CONTACT NAME: __ . PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION . o . |
|| (check appropriate box) ) 3 4&8’ (é/ N
o
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup qg%}, L a

vo 2, &
2 &

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . %, ",
v " . ' Og 7
[PART Xi: CLASSYFICATION ' ) ?}O . “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . 01 No notification form : T
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A _ _
1. Existing small area source - % 2. New small area source Q |
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr *
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source "-Cl ) 4. New large area source -0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 4
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . % ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for 2 general permit as number above
Q facility excceds above limils and is not eligible for a general permit I
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning %
facility was ’ ; (. gallons. 3—0—/ 7 7

1 o[.“S . Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

2
3.
4

l.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate baxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in Li'ghtly sealed and impervious conlainers? )Z{Y aN ON/a
. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ‘JY aON ON/A
Closing and sccuring machine doars except during loading/unloading?
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam prcssurc for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS N ]
In Part II-A: oy

1.

2,

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bcen‘ghccked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated conidenser

(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prio_r to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rel‘ngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiili z closed- loup vapog/fenting system? _ Qy OGN 9NaA
. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valv iflow will be directed aWay from the

condenser upon opening the door? : Oy aN ONa
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the oxtlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basj ay ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equippént witﬂin 24 hours iRhe exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Ay ON OnNna
. Conducted all tcmpcranirc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay On

2 of 5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the teinperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

perc €oncentrations is at Teast 8 duct dia of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameteg€ upstream from\any bend, contraction,

. Equxppcd transfer machines (d ers, reclauners and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay aN

Qy ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A
ay ON OwA

Qy ON Owva

ay oN ONA

ay ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3

~N O A

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaxrcd whin 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

,'214 ON
/(24 ON
p/y ON ON/A

}{[ ON ON/A

oy oN giva
Oy ON gz‘q/A

¢ on

Ay oN awa

)214 ON QON/
ay ON 94:

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repdir r

inspection? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
; couplings, and valves

N

aN anva Muck cookers ay ON %A

Door gaskets and seating /Af ON ON/A Stills )214 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating % ON aN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON QéA

Pumps

NN

Y QN QN/A Diverter valves - }/Y aN C]N)‘A

Solvent tanks and containers

Y AN ON/A Canridgé filter housings Pé QN ON/A
Walkt separators t% ON ON/A '
4. Which mgthod of detection is.\;'sed by.thc responsible official?
Visq'al examination (condcns:ed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc ador) |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector ) _ ’
Ifusin‘g ;l}recf-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenti .
a. Capaﬁle of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate samples (calarimetric only)?

—

THUY Mé&0YER | e

Res ible Offici ’ - ,
pons:(.Plzase ;Jc:;ii)s Name | Responsibfe %f%cmﬁ;s%i gnature
RV o ksh: D-2° -~ 75

Inspector’s Namg (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

L Cofur—ou T 9 58 |

Inspector’s Signature Approximatel Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area (1
_Waste area : ,[/]/ ]
Spotting area Sealed 1 (1

/

- Buer Seys k15 Jocke

..... R )
''''' .

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [ I N/
E or contracted Wastewater service /M [1

MCF itk ep *fe»& - ULDM*Q,

50f5 .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
% INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

! .
| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION []

ltme {1700 tmeouT:_[[ * 25 arsi0s_ O 7 70 347
| TvpE OF FACILITY: Diy C/%’r/’r .-

lracimy NaMme: . AU Lo oK 1HR C’W . DATE: 5»5"—7{
leaciiy Location: 468 - East— Felme o Pk R

| ~ BoChA RpToN , FL 33732 X

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL i 2 Mo, 7V&V\ PHONE NUMBER:_ 367 — ?75" KN

H — U L4 .
' /@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ~
r_—l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the t’ollowmt7 compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
T - —

‘ ; Fbep Will ko jﬂ{
5po++w¢ 0 ea Wm\ NiE DEP b fotmed
Needs Yo yeseald i awea— »

s form a» [Pssibl& —
% [ A DA
v 7 S
5% L
g ¥
T
= : e - &< »
< 2.
vy 9
- %

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted te the ins.oec':or. YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: My~ 20T

{(Approximate)

_ J
. INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ \/ CA O,@JAI'

i lease Print) ;f_ 3 >0
[ — 9
: INS"ECTORSS!CNATURE@ VKL@Z« PHONE NU;};/ER: >

_ S+ /) 721
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PCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

P

w2

TYPE OF INSPECTIOM: ANNUAL

RE-[

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

SPECTION d

AIRSlD#;O?q°;é7 DATE: "S\\f"9? tve: 1100 timeour: 11035
FACILITY NAME: NU Look 1 H C leenevs

FACILITY LOCATION: 4’{"’ EAKI PhALme o fK Pd
[hLoch RAaToN, FL S5TLI

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [/ A&/V\ﬂ,\

/\/ 9 V’)/e’ﬂ PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

67— Ff53

PHONE:

——

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
{chzck appropriats box) Q Drop mreJout of business/petr o1°‘um
A. .
1. Existing small area source X 2. New smallarea source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <20Q galiyt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~° " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area soure D 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 g2l dry-te-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 g2Vyr
tensfzr only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 £ x < 1,800 galiyt
both types, 140 < x £1,8C0 galiyr both tvpes, 140 £x £ 1,8C0 galfyr
(conszuciad befors 12/9/91) (conszuctad enor afer 12/5: 1)
3. This is a corract facifity classification %{ aN QCaa netdzizrmine
I7no, pleass chack the appropriate classificat! on:
Q facilitv qualified for a general perm azcve
a facilizs axzeeds azeove lmis and is aganemzipammis
B. Theteral quantics ¢l parchlercetiyiena (p2re) purchasad witiin e oraceding 12 moenths by Gis dry cleaning
!, faciliny was 100‘[«"21”&.-. .
| ; ‘2;7/)?5 Fov /?5’7 20??1 fc/@/l

Ravised 0/13/97



?[v,\nr HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

j Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:

1 {check appeopeiats baxes)

I. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers forat ™
least 24 hours prior to'disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds accarding to the manufacturac’s specifications?

——

anN/a
an/a

aN/a

{ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriatz boxes)

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed

L)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter va ve so airfidw will be direcied a
condenssr ugen opening the deor?

away from the

3. Measured and '=cord:“ ths temperanfrs of the outlet exhausdygeam of a reffigeratad
condensar on a waeklv/bi-weakly bisi
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmeft within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturz o in2
condanser excazded 437 F?
3. Corductad all tampemrure moniiaring a%er an anpropriate cocldown pericd and afler
i E
varifsing that e cociant had been zompletely charged?
i

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a re!’noerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be e'qix;ipiaed-with either a refﬁéerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ov,) Carbon adsorber must have been mstalled

If classification 4 has beed\checke d the machine should be equxpped thh a re!‘naerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all' Rew sources afd existing large area sources:

oy ov

Qv axN

ava
CON/A
avy aw
Qv ON

ON/A

Oy o~




[ 8. Hasthe responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
[

l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aywy ax
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at thgcondenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Qa/a
Is the temperature differential @ than 20" F? Ay ON Qw/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraty
at the end of the final drying cycle while th
if machines ar= equipped with a carbon

the exhaust stream weekly
achine is venting to the adsorber,

Qv Oy Qwa
e ... Oy ON QN/A

Is the perc concentration equajfo or less than\J 00 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling pory6n the carbon adsorber

perc concentrations is at leagf 8 duct diameters downstre

_ or expansion, is at least 2 Auct diameters upstream from
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

aust for measuring
of any bend, contraction,
bend, contraction,

Qy ON Qw/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual

condenser coils? : _ S 'Oy ON anja

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - N DY :_CIN '__DN/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS .~ = -7 = o7 v I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqwing:_"f; S L
a. documentation ofleeks r°pa’u=d w/in 24 hrs? or; ' I )Z]'Y Oy OxN/A
b. docum=1L=_' on of paris orderad to rapair leak and leak repairad w/in 2 davs
and parts installed wfin 3 day f‘ ecaipt? }j"r’ N ON

A

> ay ox {ﬂ
. gy ax

{7 94 aN aN/e

: Proziem comreciad? ?(V oy ov
13, Maintainad compliance pian, ifapplicatie? av oy ?{\‘_ i




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - 1
[t

Does the respansible official canduct a weekly (For small sources, bi-waekly) leak detection and repaic

inspection?

524 Qa~
Has the facilicy maintained a leak lag? ) }Zé a»

N

1~

3. Daes the respansible official check the fallowing areas for leaks?

Hase connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Ja/Y QN OwA ~ Muck cookers Qv aN @1</A
Door gaskets and seating }Z(Y QN anN/A Stills ,G‘? ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating }24 QN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qv ON /D<J/A
Pumps Q(Y N QWA Diverter valves 214 OoN Owa
~ Solvent tanks and containers CA’ ON OW/A Cartridge filter housings }ZK{ QN ON/A J -
Water separators )ZK{ aN ONVA : o . R
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) p/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) F(
Odor (noticeable perc odar) _ _ ﬂ/
Use of direct-reading instrumeﬁt_ation (FDD/PID/;alorirrien'ic tubes) B - o /B/\>\\D( .
Halogen leak detector - | P S S %\‘) \F 4.: -
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: R N/A

a. Capable of detacting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
B S b % S d ’ s

b." Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona wee‘.(lyvbasivs? A Qy DN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area w‘zen not in use? o _‘-:CJY CN
e. Venued for accuﬂcxbv use ofduphcat- samﬂ-:a (cJorm- c;n‘;;«);?._' . Qv D\. B

Qi TQA\UA? | | 4‘5"_’2"

Responsgible OZficial’s Name ssporsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

KV C[WML . S 517

gectar’s Name (Please Fring Daiz oilnsgeciion
V' C/ﬁ/’bﬁ’/‘\ %/"\q\, QL Y2 2
/ﬁ) — r——— 1 _
asgecies’s Signans : Appreximaiz Date of Nax: laspeciion




-
. [ 4

(
|

(ADD(TIONAL SITE INFORMATION: i

Yes

{ 1. Secordary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area/‘fj?o
]

]

Waste area #P]
Spotting area Sealed [ ]
TtV (s sealed M”d‘ﬂ“%‘/

@'S/&’V"“\ ._.%, Po/‘;;b’e,) @JZLH/

— - .

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator usmg app r_. ved e-' e tort[/)/[ ]
i - or contracted Wastewater service - k]/[ ]

<




R — -

., = : TITLI: V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT-
T INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT = -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL gz]. . . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] "RE- mspscnow C
. - {.__
TIME IN: “TIME OUT; AIRS D . ©990 >67)
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy \ temer
FACILITY NAME; e Aoy B Qeewor - P pate. S (o
. ({\ -
FACILITY LOCATION: Heo . B el e Mo Bﬁ‘,{\T fho~n 33 L(; L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T\‘V\c} \s\oél Ve PH@;J&NUMBER =367 Q953
4 u i ’d L.

z c -
Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspeigish, theda thtyﬁ%?und to bein -

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ?320 26
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mSpccnép @p following compllancc

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-

o w7

COMMENTS:

The Annual Complian.ce éeniﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.
Floy|ee
(Approximate)

\h A \\\ do\er*

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: V\I\ L‘L\I\*\ . _PHONE NUMBER:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKEIST—————--

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL t{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - .GF.
~ RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0999367 pate: Y{'I/V/ o? TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: __ M look, | B, Cleamer
FACILITY LOCATION: Hee B Rt P nd
Boca Rovow M P
pone: 2 01 153

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :\\\"CM ‘2) ‘\\‘\V Aea
U {(

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. _ .
1. Existing small area source IZ/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr |
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number : above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu '%,of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. :

S|

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




—————

[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroéthy]ene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 1{3’ ON anva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D/Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ay anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? gy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON @ A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part J1-A:

prior to September 22, 1993 \

A. Has the responsible official of all new sou
(check appropriate boxes) :

1.

2.

L)

If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carb}m\adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber rmust have been installed

\ .
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

e —

s and existing large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent cox}néls? Qy ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop/vapor venting system? ay aN anN/a

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 50 airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnoerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basxs‘:/ Oy ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment wi Hin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45° F? / Oy ON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘o .@y ON

20f5 - » Revised 9/15/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differentjal equal to or greater than 20° F?

. aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wh in€ is venting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or lessthan 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the c,aféx adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downsigam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from \py bend contraction,
or expansnon and downstream fr6m no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machmes (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? 4

Oy anN

Qy ON an/a
Oy ON OnNnA

Qy ON On/A
ay ON On/A

ay ON ONA

ay ON ON/A

——

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN an/A

HY’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Il

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

45 on
/C_(YDN

| [24 ON Ow/A

;z@ ON ON/A
ay ON WA
ay an fva
MY aN

A an owa
o on ava

oS an fa

Sof5

Revised 9/15/97



' [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:

Dry Cléaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

Qr oontracted Wastewater service

NAEE

2. Dlsposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator [/]/ [
: [

vl

N\

o

L B R )

|
1

50f5 .




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : j’ .

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small'sqqrces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

25, on -]

inspection? : )
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - )zv/ aN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

S8

)

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves F§ ON ON/A . Muck cookers ay ON %/A
Door gaskets and seating E(_E]N ON/A Stills JaY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON GIN/A Exhaust dampers Oy aN )é'N/A
Pumps F{Y ON ON/A Diverter valves gy aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gY ON aN/A Cartridge filter housings @Y ON QN/A
Water separators ﬁlY ON aN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ Q/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) uf
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;é]orimetric tubes) : a NA
QO ~NA

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON L
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN
| |

Responsible Official’s Name Responsiblg(iOf%iciéi's Signéture

(Please Pxrint)

I b\ 822 [ o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
: Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/13/97




Z 3313
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

kh? 158

[ Sentto

THANG NGUYEN

Certitied ee

NU LOOK 1 HR CLEANER #]2

460 EAST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33432

AIRS ID # 0990367

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

0} adojaaua
SENDER: COMPLL oo e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also coifiplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

jo doy Jano auu'ne p|o4

e T s g A B e g Y o e At
b B

N ON DELIVERY

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
-or on the front if space permits. .

A. Received byBlease Print Clearly) @ate Sjeliv
Joe |l
C. Signature
X O Agent
ngk/ O] Addressee

1. Anrticle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990367
NU LOOK 1 HR CLEANER #12

THANG NGUYEN

D. Is delivery a¥dress different from item 17 J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

460 EAST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33432

3. Service Type
K Certified Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Ege%eZCprff)m/ﬁ label)

PS Form 3811, July 1998

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|

|
|
|



T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
4 - b

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i
] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

B B

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

. Article Addressed to:

Y

. l‘O ’ AIRS ID # 0990367001 AG
| THANG NGUYEN

i NULOOK | HR CLEANER #12
1 460 EAST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
| BOCA RATON FL 33432

e

C. Signature

JUN 1 1 2001

|
|
E
Bureau of Air Monitoring ' }
(
|

R MoBTCSouEas
3. Service 'I')‘}ﬁ)e""U i
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